Texas



Western Surety Company

	,	FILEC	LFOR F	RECORD
(OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH	I Filed	5_Day of	Dee
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Montague	SS	at_at_	9:00 Kim Jones, C	
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRI	ESENTS: B	Count OND No. <u>653</u>	ty Court, Monta 18880	ague, lexas
That we, <u>Jerry DeMoss</u> WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a con	poration duly licensed to do business in	the State of To	, as P exas, as Sur	rincipal, and ety, are held
and bound unto ¹ The Governor and	d the Governor's successors in	n office	, his succes	ors in office,
in the sum of $\frac{^2Five\ Thousand\ and}{^{for}}$ for the payment of which we hereby bine these presents.	00/100 d ourselves and our heirs, executors and a	_ DOLLARS dministrators,	(<u>\$5,000.0</u> , jointly and	severally, by
Dated this 22nd day o	fAugust		,	2024 .
to the office of Constable Precinct 2 a term of One year		, duly Co	Appoi (Elected—A ounty, State ary	nted appointed) of Texas, for , 2025
claims which may be made against thi liability of the Surety for any and all cla Any evision of the bond amount shall not provided by the prov	rdless of the number of years this bond not be bond, the liability of the Surety shall aims, suits, or actions under this bond shapt be cumulative. bond may be cancelled by the Surety by a not less than thirty (30) days thereafter	not be cumul ll not exceed t sending writte the Surety's	ative and the amount seen notice to liability her	the party to eunder shall Principal MPANY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS		
County of Wontage }ss		
Before me SKIM Jo	on this day norman all	
Jenn De Moss	- on this day, personall	ly appeared
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me th	, known to me to be the person whose name is su nat he executed the same for the purposes and considerat	bscribed to
expressed.		ion therein
Given under my handland seal of office at	Montague	Texas, this
day of Selmon	, 2004	i exas, unis
200 A/	King hard	
EC 2866 YA	O TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF T	
SEA	//ontagel con	unty, Texas
	., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
V. F. Williams	A MIT OF OFFICE	
COLINTY COMMI	ATH OF OFFICE	
(OCOIVII COMINII	SSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)	
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfu	illy avanuta
the duties of the office of	n.€ .	L . CL
Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, pr	Otect, and defend the Constitution and lowe of the II-:	4-3 04-4
and of this blace, and I furthermore solemnly swear	r (or affirm) that I have not directly non-indirectly: 4	- 60 1
employment, as a reward for the giving or withheld	bute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any pub	lic office or
solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be directly	ing a vote at the election at which I was elected; and I fi y or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim a	ırthermore
County, except such contracts or claims as are expres	y of indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim a ssly authorized by law and except such warrants as may i	against the
as fees of office. So help me God.	and except such warrants as may	issue to me
	Signed	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this	day of
		day or
		<u></u>
SEAL	Cov	Ψ
	Cot	inty, Texas
_		
O.F.	ATH OF OFFICE	
	(General)	
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I wil	l faithfully
everage rue danes of rue office of	-CAL - Ch. A	c m
and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, an	d defend the Constitution and laws of the United States.	
base, and i furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm)	that I have not directly nor indirectly noid offered	
pay, contributed, nor profitsed to contribute any mon	ley, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or any	ployment,
as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the	election at which I was elected. So help me God.	
	Signed	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this	day of
	_ 	uay or
		uay or
		day of
SEAL	Cou	nty, Texas

THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Wintagu	ss			
The foregoing bond of	Service Nos	5 101 D 00		as
approved in open Commissioner's Court	Audio San Line	gu- 0	ounty and State of	Texas, this day
ATTEST:		Date Decem	ber 2300	CONONIA
County Court Mintagu	County	Montage	A VIII	exa
County of INA TON	ss OQ	annt Cl. 1 i . 1	A THE STATE OF THE	MO TAUO COM
that the foregoing Bond dated the authoritication, was filed for record in my o'clock M., and duly record o'clock M., in the Record	day ofday ofday ofday ofday orded theday	y of		s certificates of , at , at
WITNESS my hand and the seal of to Texas, the day and year last above written	he County Court of said to		Montagn	, on page
Ву	Deputy	County Court	Montage	C County
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT O (Corporate Office			
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA				
County of Minnehaha				
Before me, a Notary Public, in and fo	or said County and State on	this <u>22nd</u> day	of <u>Aug</u>	ust,
, personally appeared	Larry Kast	∋n	_ to me known to l	oe the identical
person who subscribed the name of W aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me free and voluntary act and deed of such or	e that he executed the sam	e as his free and vol	he foregoing instr luntary act and de	rument as the
نې د د د و د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د			_	
S. PETRIK		.ک	Petrik	•
My Commission Expires August				Notary Public

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL	MEN BY	THESE	PRESENTS:
----------	--------	-------	-----------

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of	f America, does hereby make, cons	stitute and appoint	mington, west	Virginia, VVISCONS	sin, vvyoming, and the United
	Larry Kasten South Dakota		Sioux 1	?alls	
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly e	lected Vice	President	
its behalf	f as Surety and as its act and deed	thority hereby conferred I, the following bond:	upon him to sig	jn, execute, ackno	owledge and deliver for and on
One	Constable Precinct 2 Cour	nty of Montague			<u> </u>
bond with	h bond number65318880				
	ry DeMoss				
	pal in the penalty amount not to ex				
Section name of the Board of Attorneys-not necessauch office	tem Surety Company further certifies to sted and now in force, to-wit; ion 7. All bonds, policies, undertaking the Company by the President, Secreta Directors may authorize. The President- in-Fact or agents who shall have auth ssary for the validity of any bonds, policier and the corporate seal may be printed	gs, Powers of Attorney, or ary, any Assistant Secretar dent, any Vice President, so ority to issue bonds, policie ies, undertakings, Powers of d by facsimile.	other obligations y, Treasurer, or a Secretary, any A is, or undertaking of Attorney or oth	of the corporation s any Vice President, ssistant Secretary, is in the name of the er obligations of the	shall be executed in the corporate or by such other officers as the or the Treasurer may appoint a Company. The corporate seal is corporation. The signature of any
April, 2022 "RES signa	Power of Attorney may be signed by of thority of the following Resolution adopt 2: SOLVED: That it is in the best interestatures and to ratify and confirm the use of the Company."	st of the Company to paid	s of the Compan	y by unanimous wn	iten consent dated the 27th day of
In W Vice E 2024	Mitness Whereof, the said WEST	ERN SURETY COMPA with the corporate seal a	NY has caus	ed these prese 22nd day of	nts to be executed by its August
ATTEST	- A Lander	sistant Segretary 2	WES	TERN SUF	RETY COMPANY
STATE	OF SOUTH DAKOTA			•	
	OF MINNEHAHA	A STATE OF THE STA			
On th	his <u>22nd</u> day of <u> </u>	August	<u>2024</u> . I	oefore me, a Nota	ry Public, personally appeared
		and	L. Baude	r	
and Assis	ng by me duly sworn, acknowledge	d that they signed the ab	ove Power of A	ttorney as <u>Vice</u>	<u>President</u>
VOIUIILAIY	stant Secretary, respectively, of the act and deed of said Corporation.	e said WESTERN SURI	ETY COMPAN	r, and acknowled	ged said instrument to be the
1	S. GREEN			0	
	NOTARY PUBLIC) h	100
1 68	SOUTH DAKOTA (SEAL) \$	v Commission Expir	es February	12 2027	Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

VOL 9 PAGE 732

Figure: 28 TAC § 1.601(a)(2)(B)

Have a complaint or need help?

If you have a problem with a claim or your premium, call your insurance company or HMO first. If you can't work out the issue, the Texas Department of Insurance may be able to help.

Even if you file a complaint with the Texas Department of Insurance, you should also file a complaint or appeal through your insurance company or HMO. If you don't, you may lose your right to appeal.

Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America

To get information or file a complaint with your insurance company or HMO:

Call: Customer Service at 1-605-336-0850

Toll-free: 1-800-331-6053

Email: uwservices@cnasurety.com

Mail: P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

The Texas Department of Insurance

To get help with an insurance question or file a complaint with the state:

Call with a question: 1-800-252-3439
File a complaint: www.tdi.texas.gov
Email: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Mail: Consumer Protection, MC: CO-CP, Texas Department of Insurance, P.O. Box

12030, Austin, TX 78711-2030

Tiene una queja o necesita ayuda?

Si tiene un problema con una reclamacion o con su prima de seguro, llame primero a su compania de seguros o HMO. Si no puede resolver el problema, es posible que el Departamento de Seguros de Texas (Texas Department of Insurance, por su nombre en ingles) pueda ayudar.

Aun si usted presenta una queja ante el Departamento de Seguros de Texas, tambien debe presentar una queja a traves del proceso de quejas o de apelaciones de su compania de seguros o HMO. Si no lo hace, podria perder su derecho para apelar.

Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America

Para obtener informacion o para presentar una queja ante su compania de seguros o HMO:

Llame a: Servicio al Cliente al 1-605-336-0850

Telefono gratuito: 1-800-331-6053

Correo electronico: uwservices @cnasurety.com

Direccion postal: P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

El Departamento de Seguros de Texas

Para obtener ayuda con una pregunta relacionada con los seguros o para presentar una queja ante el estado:

Llame con sus preguntas al: 1-800-252-3439 Presente una queja en: www.tdi.texas.gov

Correo electronico: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Direccion postal: Consumer Protection, MC: CO-CP, Texas Department of Insurance,

P.O. Box 12030, Austin, TX 78711-2030



It is her	eby m	utuall	у а	greed	and u	ınder	st	ood	by	and	between	the	Principal/Insured	and
Western S	Gurety	Compa	ny,	that	inste	ad c	f	as (orio	jinal	lly writt	en:		
The expir	ation	date	has	been	chang	ed t	.0	read	d:					

No further changes other than above.

December 31st, 2028

Form F5147-6-2023

Nothing herein contained shall be held to vary, alter, v	waive or extend any of the terms, limits or
conditions of the Policy/Bond, except as hereinabove	e set forth.
This Rider becomes effective on the11th day of _twelve and one minute o'clock a.m., standard time.	December , 2024 , at
Attached to and forming part of Policy/Bond	No. 65318880
	oux Falls, South Dakota,
to <u>Jerry Demoss</u>	
Signed this 11th day of December, 2	024
_	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
Ву	Om Laster
	Lary Kasten, Vice President

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of Am	erica, does hereby make, constitu	ute and appoint		
	Larry Kasten South Dakota	of		Sioux Falls
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly elec	xtedVice	President
	n-Fact, with full power and autho Surety and as its act and deed, th		on him to sign, execute	e, acknowledge and deliver for and or
One Cor	nstable Precinct 2 County	of Montague		
bond with bor	nd number <u>65318880</u>			
for <u>Jerry</u>				
as Principal II	n the penalty amount not to excee	ea: \$_5.000.00	·	
duly adopted a Section 7 name of the C Board of Direc Attorneys-in-Fa not necessary	and now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, company by the President, Secretary, ctors may authorize. The President act or agents who shall have authorite.	Powers of Attomey, or oth, any Assistant Secretary, t, any Vice President, Sec by to issue bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of A	er obligations of the corporters of the corporters or any Vice Precedency, any Assistant Second undertakings in the name	oration shall be executed in the corporate esident, or by such other officers as the cretary, or the Treasurer may appoin ne of the Company. The corporate seal is of the corporation. The signature of any
by the authorit April, 2022: "RESOLV signature:	y of the following Resolution adopted /ED: That it is in the best interest o	by the Board of Directors of the Company to periodic	of the Company by unanim	ctronic-formatted corporate seal under and nous written consent dated the 27th day only corporate documents signed by digital seal, each to be considered the act and
				presents to be executed by its day of
ATTEST	Hander	RETY REPOR	WESTERN By	SURETY COMPANY Larry Kasten, Vice President
	L. Bauder, Assis	stant Secretary		Larry Kasten, Vice President
STATE OF S	SOUTH DAKOTA	SEA		
COUNTY OF	MINNEHAHA	Comport DA	A Comment	
On this	11th day ofDe	ecember	2024 . before me.	a Notary Public, personally appeared
Larry_F		and	L. Bauder	
who, being b	y me duly sworn, acknowledged t			Vice President
				knowledged said instrument to be the
	and deed of said Corporation.		•	•
- Landon			^	
{	S. GREEN			\mathcal{C}
	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA		&.	tues
Lange	**************************************	Commission Expires	February 12, 202	7 Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

Bond/Policy No. 65318880

Important Notices

You have requested a change to one or more fields which may require an adjustment to the premium.

You will be notified by email how the premium is affected. Please notify your client accordingly.

Texas



Western Surety C	ompany
OFFICIAL BOND AND (DATH Filed 33 Day of Seathwear
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Montague ss	at 9', 60 o'clock m. Kim Jones, Clerk County Court, Montague, Texas
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	BOND No. 65312621
That we, <u>Kim Jone</u> 5 WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do busin	ess in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held
and bound unto ¹ County of Montague	, his successors in office,
in the sum of $\frac{^2\text{One}}{^2\text{One}}$ Hundred Twenty Thousand and $00/100$ for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executor these presents.	
Dated this 12th day of October	er , <u>2024</u> .
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That the day of, to the office of County Clerk in and for \$\frac{3}{Montaque}\$	whereas, the above bounden Principal was on Appointd
to the office of County Clerk in and for Montaque a term of one year commencing on the 1st of	County, State of Texas, for January , 2025 .
NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perhim by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall 4 faithfully perform the duties of office.	rform and discharge all the duties required of
then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this claims which may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this be any evision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative. PROVIDED FIRTHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Sur whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days the terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal. WEST	y shall not be cumulative and the aggregate and shall not exceed the amount stated above. The state of the party to be sending written notice to the party to

Form 862-A-5-2023

Page 1 of 3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS		
County of Montague } ss		
Before me, John	C	
Beiore me, Johns	and, pornountly appe	ared
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to n	ne that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration the	d to
expressed,	Monley	1 6111
of en under my hand and seal of office at day of	Texas,	this
, , , , , ,	okim (man)	
	10/1 AND	
SEAL	County, T	exas
	OATH OF OFFICE	
(COUNTY COM	MMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)	
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully exe	mita
and duties of the office of	of the Otto	40
rexas, and will to the best of my ability preserved of this State; and I furthermore colorably a	e, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United Ct	-+
promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to co	swear (or affirm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered ontribute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office	i, or
comprogramme, as a reward for the giving or with	nolding a vote at the election at which I was alcoted; and I fourth a	
coloring swear (or attirity that I will not be, di	rectly or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against	41.
coding, except such contracts of claims as are ex	expressly authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to	me
as fees of office. So help me God.		
	Signed	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this da	c
	, Texas, uns da	y or
~~.		
SEAL	County, Te	xas
	OAMII OH ODDIOD	
	OATH OF OFFICE (General)	
•	•	
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithf	nllv
and will to the best of my ability preserve protect	t, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of	4113
State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affi	rm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promise	
bay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any	money, or valuable thing or promised any public office or ompleyer.	xas, this
as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote a	at the election at which I was elected. So help me God.	xas, this
		xas, this
	Signed	xas, this d to ent,
Sworn to and subscribed before me at.	Signed	xas, this d to ent,
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	Signed, Texas, this da	xas, this d to ent,
Sworn to and subscribed before me at		xas, this d to ent,

County of Worksoul Ss
The foregoing bond of in and for County and State of Texas, this day
County Court County of I, Land Sound State of County Clerk, in and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the day of ATTEST: COUNTY Date COUNTY Date COUNTY Clerk, in and for said County, do hereby certify with its certificates of
with at the toregoing Boild dated the
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)
TATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
County of Minnehaha
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this <u>12th</u> day of <u>October</u> ,
Larry Kasten to me known to be the identical terson who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the foresaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the ree and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth. S. PETRIK
NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA SOUT
My Commission Expires August 11, 2028

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of A	\merica,	does hereby	make, constitu	ite and appoint	omigion, TTC	st virginia,	vvisconsin, v	vyoming, and the United
	Larry	Kasten		of	Sioux	Falls		
Clate OI _	DOUCIE	<u>Dakuta</u>		its regularly a	elected Vic	o Proció	lent	 ,
as VIIOTHE	y-III-Fac	t, with full boy	ver and author	rity hereby conferred te following bond:	upon him to	sign, execut	e, acknowled	dge and deliver for and on
One C	County	Clerk of M	Montague Co	unty		<u>_</u>	<u>-</u>	
bond with b	ond nu	mber <u>65312</u>	621		·		<u> </u>	
for <u>Kim</u> 3								
as Principa	al in the p	penalty amour	it not to excee	d: \$ 120,000.00				
Section name of the Board of Di Attorneys-in- not necessa such officer This Po by the author April, 2022: "RESO	n 7. All to Comparinectors re- Factors re-Factors and the comparine the	conds, policies, by by the Presidency authorize. agents who sha validity of any loorporate seal mattorney may be a following Resource it is in the	undertakings, Flent, Secretary, The President, Il have authority bonds, policies, hay be printed by signed by digita button adopted in	Powers of Attomey, or any Assistant Secreta , any Vice President, y to issue bonds, polici- undertakings, Powers y facsimile. al signature and sealed by the Board of Directo	other obligation ry, Treasurer, of Secretary, any es, or undertaking of Attorney or of I by a digital or ors of the Comp	ns of the corpor any Vice Property Assistant Seings in the naid the colligation of the rwise electron by unaning any by unanin	poration shall to esident, or by coretary, or the me of the Come as of the corporations ctronic-formations mous written c	of Western Surety Company be executed in the corporate r such other officers as the e Treasurer may appoint npany. The corporate seal is oration. The signature of any ted corporate seal under and consent dated the 27th day of documents signed by digital to be considered the act and
In Wit	ness W	hereof the s	aid MESTED	IN SUPETY COMP	ANN/ bal			to be executed by its October
	- ·			istlian,	itee.		,	,
ATTEST ————	Z	Band	Bauder, Assiste	ant Seggary.	WE √_By	STERN	V	COMPANY Larry Kasten, Vice President
STATE OF	SOUTH	DAKOTA)						y restort, vice i resident
COUNTY		<i>'</i>	SS	A STATE OF THE STA				
On this	arry	2thdayd Kasten	ofo	ctober	2024	., before me, der	a Notary Pu	iblic, personally appeared
who, being	by me d	luly sworn, aci	knowledged th	nat they signed the al	bove Power of	f Attorney as	Vice Pr	esident
anu Assisia	ant Secr	etary, respect eed of said Co	ively, of the sa	aid WESTERN SUR	ETY COMPA	NY, and acl	nowledged :	said instrument to be the
به وداوگرداوه	فهلهليها	,Coffeeleplandesplaylagilagilagilagilagilagilagilagilagilagi	n poration. I popula					
Į.		REEN	1			0	C	
	NOTA SOUT	RY PUBLIC H DAKOTA	®			<u>. L</u>	true	

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between the Principal/Insured and Western Surety Company, that instead of as originally written:

The expiration date has been changed to read: December 31st, 2026

No further changes other than above.

Nothing herein con	tained shall be	neid to vary	, alter, wai	ve or extend any of the	ie terms, limits or
conditions of the Police	y/Bond	, except as her	einabove se	t forth.	
This Rider becomes	effective on the	11th	day of	December	, <u>2024</u> ,at
twelve and one minute					
Attached to and for	ming part of _F	olicy/Bond		No. 65312621	
10 0 S				x Falls, South Dake	ota,
to Kim Jones					
Signed this11t	th day of	December		<u>. </u>	
				WESTERN SURETY	COMPANY
			By	0-1	wa fare
			ъу	Lary Kaster	n, Vice President

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of Ame	rica, does hereby make, constitu	ite and appoint		
	Larry K <u>asten</u>	of	Sioux Falls	1
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly elected	Vice President	,
as Attorney-in	-Fact, with full power and author urety and as its act and deed, th	rity hereby conferred upon him t	o sign, execute, acknowledge and	deliver for and on
its benail as 3	urety and as its act and deed, th	e following bond.		
One Cou	nty Clerk of Montaque Co	ounty		
bond with bon	d number <u>65312621</u>			
for Kim Jon				
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to excee	ed: \$ 120,000.00 .		
duly adopted ar Section 7. name of the Co Board of Direct Attorneys-in-Fa- not necessary f	nd now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, impany by the President, Secretary, tors may authorize. The President or agents who shall have authorit	Powers of Attorney, or other obliga any Assistant Secretary, Treasure t, any Vice President, Secretary, a y to issue bonds, policies, or under t, undertakings, Powers of Attorney of	py of Section 7 of the by-laws of Wester tions of the corporation shall be execu- r, or any Vice President, or by such off any Assistant Secretary, or the Treas akings in the name of the Company. To or other obligations of the corporation.	ited in the corporate her officers as the surer may appoint The corporate seal is
by the authority April, 2022: "RESOLVE signatures	of the following Resolution adopted ED: That it is in the best interest of	by the Board of Directors of the Co of the Company to periodically ratif	or otherwise electronic-formatted corpor mpany by unanimous written consent d y and confirm any corporate documen matted corporate seal, each to be con	lated the 27th day of hts signed by digital
V <u>i</u>			caused these presents to be11th day ofDe	
2024		*********		
ATTEST	Dandia	TOOR SE	estern surety c	OMPANY
	L. Bauder, Assis	stant Ses early	Larry Ka	sten, Vice President
STATE OF S	DUTH DAKOTA	The state of the s		,
COUNTY OF	> ss	ecember 2024		
	day of De	ecember ,2024	, before me, a Notary Public, pe	rsonally appeared
Larry K		and ь ва		
who, being by	me duly swom, acknowledged t	hat they signed the above Powe	r of Attomey as <u>Vice Preside</u>	ent
	•	said WESTERN SURETY COM	PANY, and acknowledged said ins	trument to be the
voluntary act	and deed of said Corporation.			
\$ mm	AMANAMANA		0 -	
{	S. GREEN		V C	_
	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA	Garden Bresins D.	<u> </u>	Notary Public
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	yayayayayayayayayayayayayayayayay My	Commission Expires Febru	ary 12, 202/	

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

VOL 9 PAGE 742

Important Notices

You have requested a change to one or more fields which may require an adjustment to the premium.

You will be notified by email how the premium is affected. Please notify your client accordingly.

Texas



Western Surety Company Filed OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH THE STATE OF TEXAS Kim Jones, Clerk County of Montague County Court, Montague, Texas BOND No. 67158471 KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That we, Katie A Boggeman _, as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held and bound unto ¹Governor __ , his successors in office, in the sum of ²Five Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$5,000.00 for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, by these presents. Dated this 12th day of October 2024 THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal was on ____, _____, duly _____Appointed the _____ day of ____ (Elected—Appointed) to the office of <u>District Attorney</u> in and for <u>Montague</u> County, State of Texas, for a term of _____ one ____ year ___ commencing on the __31st day of _____ December ____ 2024 . NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall 4 in the manner prescribed by law, faithfully pay over all money that he collects or that comes into his hands for the state or a county then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. OVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the number of claims which may be seade against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the amount stated above. An revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative. EA PROVIDED THER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.

Principal

ESTERN SURE

ÇOMPANY

Bv

Larry Kasten, Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS		
County of//Ontable }ss		
Before met: p am Jones		
	on this day, person	mally appeared
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me tha	, known to me to be the person whose name i	s subscribed to
expressed.	Model and O	eration therein
Diven under my hand and seal of office at	// UTTAXILL	, Texas, this
day of Carl HUNN	0004	, Jrozas, ums
	CX M DUA	
	Malak	
SEAL 7	// Intague	County, Texas
	\mathcal{O}	10000
CONTY (C. 55		
OA'	TH OF OFFICE	
	SIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)	
the duties of the effect of	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will fai	thfully execute
the daties of the office of		C.1 Ct
Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, pro and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear	(or affirm) that I have not directly and laws of the	United States
profinsed to pay, contributed, nor promised to contributed	ute any money or valuable thing on promised and	l. 1.: cc:
omployment, as a few ard for the giving or withholdin	g a vote at the election of which I was alcoted I	1 T C 43
solemny swear (or amrin) that I will not be, directly	Or indirectly interested in any contract with an al-	2. *
county, except such contracts or claims as are express	ly authorized by law and except such warrants as n	nay issue to me
as fees of office. So help me God.		
	Signed	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at		
	, Texas, this	day of
SEAL		
		County, Texas
OA'I	TH OF OFFICE	
	(General)	
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I	will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of	of the	CA - A - C TD
and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and	defend the Constitution and lowe of the United Sta	4
otate, and i turthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) th	lat I have not directly nor indirectly poid effect.	
pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any mone as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the c	y, or valuable thing, or promised any public office of	r employment,
of winding a vote at the	section at which I was elected. So help me God.	
	Signed	
Sworn to and subvanihad before		_
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this	day of
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
SEAL		
DEAL		County, Texas

THE STATE OF THE S
The foregoing bandlof as County and State of Texas, this day
approved in open Commissioner's Court.
ATTEST: VIOLENDE DECEMBER 33000 SINDER
Judge Start Court Judge
County Court WITOGO County
THE STATE MAX STATE County of State of the s
I,Oounty Clerk, in and for said County, do hereby certify
that the foregoing Bond dated the day of, with its contificates of authentication, was filled for record in my office the day of, with its contificates of, at, at, at, at, at, at, at
o'clock M., in the Records of Official Bonds of said County in Volume, on page
113 Montagel
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of saul County, at affice in Texas, the day and year last above written.
Clerk
By Deputy County County
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA $\Big brace_{\mathbf{ss}}$
County of Minnehaha
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this <u>12th</u> day of <u>October</u> ,
2024 , personally appeared Larry Kasten to me known to be the identical
person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the
aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
*
S. PETRIK SEAL SOUTH PARTY SEAL
Notary Public
h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvan

South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Ut States of America, does hereby make,	lan, vermont virdinia wa	shington, West Virginia	isylvania, Rhode Island, Sout a, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and	h Carolina, the United
Larry Kasten	of	Gi B 11		
Larry Kasten State of South Dakota as Attorney-in-Fact with full nower and	its regularly	Sloux Falls		
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and its behalf as Surety and as its act and o	u authority nereny conterred	upon him to sign, exec	cute, acknowledge and deliver	for and on
One <u>District Attorney Cour</u>	nty of Montague			
bond with bond number 67158471				
for <u>Katie A Boggeman</u>				
as Principal in the penalty amount not t	o exceed: \$ 5,000.00			
Western Surety Company further certifully adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertiname of the Company by the President, Se Board of Directors may authorize. The Pattorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have not necessary for the validity of any bonds, such officer and the corporate seal may be patterneys.	fies that the following is a true a akings, Powers of Attorney, or ecretary, any Assistant Secretar President, any Vice President, authority to issue bonds, policies	and exact copy of Section other obligations of the c ry, Treasurer, or any Vice Secretary, any Assistant	orporation shall be executed in the President, or by such other office Secretary, or the Treasurer management.	he corporate cers as the nay appoint
This Power of Attorney may be signed by the authority of the following Resolution a April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best in signatures and to ratify and confirm the deed of the Company."	starget of the Commence to main	and on the Company by una	inimous written consent dated the	27th day of
In Witness Whereof, the said W Vice President 2024	Mill the corporate sear a	anixed this	day ofOctobe	<u>r</u> ,
ATTEST Abandu L. Baude	r, Assistant Segretary	WESTER	N SURETY COMP	ANY
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA				a . redidefft
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA	October October	AKO Kuning		
On this <u>12th</u> day of Larry Kasten		2043 Detare n	ne, a Notary Public, personally	appeared
	and	_ L. Bauder		
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowle and Assistant Secretary, respectively, o	of the said WESTERN SUR	FTY COMPANY and	as Vice President	
oluntary act and deed of said Corporat	ion.	ETT COMPANT, and a	acknowledged said instrument	to be the
\$ S. GREEN	.	0	0	
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL	teres of the second of the sec	Κ,	. trues	

Wy Commission Expires February 12, 2027 To validate bond authenticity, go to <u>www.cnasurety.com</u> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

Notary Public



It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between the principal and Western Surety Company, that instead of as originally written:

The expiration date has been changed to read: December 31st, 2029

No further changes other than above.

Nothing herein	n contain	ed shall be	e held to va	ary, alter, wa	ive or extend any of	the terms, limits	or
conditions of the E	Bond		, except as	hereinabove se	et forth.		
This Rider bec	Ögnes effe	ective on the	8th	day of	November		, at
the and one ma	nite o'clo	ock a.m., sta g part of I	indard time		No. <u>67158471</u> nx Falls, South Da		
issued by minimum	, in the second	ESTERN SU	JRETY COMI	PANY of Siou	x Falls, South Da	kota,	
to <u>Katie A Bog</u> o	geman					.	
Signed this	8th _	day of	Novembe	r,202	4		
					WESTERN SURET	Y COMPANY	
				Ву	Lary Kasi	en, Vice Preside	

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of Am	ierica, does hereby make, constitu	ite and appoint	, ,	•	
	Larry Kasten South Dakota	of		ioux Falls	
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly electe	edVice	President	,
as Attorney-	in-Fact, with full power and author Surety and as its act and deed, th	nty nereby conterred upoi	n him to sign, execute	, acknowledge and deliver fo	r and on
One Di	strict Attorney County of	Montague			
bond with bo	nd number 67158471				
	A Boggeman				
•	in the penalty amount not to excee				
duly adopted a Section name of the C Board of Dire Attorneys-in-F not necessary	Surety Company further certifies that and now in force, to-wit: 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, company by the President, Secretary, ctors may authorize. The President act or agents who shall have authority for the validity of any bonds, policies, and the corporate seal may be printed by	Powers of Attorney, or other, any Assistant Secretary, Tr., any Vice President, Secrey to issue bonds, policies, or, undertakings, Powers of Att	obligations of the corpo easurer, or any Vice Pre etary, any Assistant Sec undertakings in the nam	oration shall be executed in the sident, or by such other officer cretary, or the Treasurer may be of the Company. The corpore	corporaters as the appoint ate seal is
by the authori April, 2022: "RESOL" signature	ver of Attorney may be signed by digit ty of the following Resolution adopted VED: That it is in the best interest of its and to ratify and confirm the use of the Company."	by the Board of Directors of of the Company to periodica	the Company by unanimally ratify and confirm an	ous written consent dated the 2 y corporate documents signed	7th day of by digital
In Witn	ess Whereof, the said WESTER ice President wit	RN SURETY COMPANY the corporate seal affixed	has caused these ed this8th	presents to be executed day ofNovember	by its
ATTEST	Shander	ROAD	WESTERN	SURETY COMPA	NY
	L. Bauder, Assis	stant Secretary		Larry Kasten, Vice	President
	SOUTH DAKOTA) ss	ovember	A THE STATE OF THE	•	
	8th day of No	ovember 2	2024 , before me,	a Notary Public, personally a	appeared
	by me duly sworn, acknowledged t			Vice President	
	nt Secretary, respectively, of the				
		Said MESTERN SORETT	COMPANT, and ack	nowledged sald instrument t	.o be use
voluntary ac	t and deed of said Corporation.				
\$	S. GREEN		0	^	
	NOTARY PUBLIC		لاء	bullo	
) SOUTH DAKOTA 💝 🕏	Commission Expires	February 12. 202	7 Note	ary Public
وبالجلوباويان أب	- Artestation de la colonia de la colonia de la colo	COMMITTOR DAPPEROD		•	

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



To be attached to and form part of Bond No. 67158471	
It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between Western Surety Company and Katie A Boggeman	Y
that instead of as originally written; the bond is changed or revised in the particulars of	hecked below:
Principal Name changed to:	
Principal Address changed to:	
Vehicle/Vessel/Hull Information changed to:	
Lost Instrument Information changed to:	
Identification Number changed to:	
Penalty Amount changed to:	
Additional or Event Location:	
 □ Effective Date changed to: □ Expiration Date changed to: □ The following bond information changed: Term Length changed to: 	Five Years
But in no event shall. Western Surety Company's total liability for all locations exceed set forth in the bond regardless of the number of years this bond remains in force, made of the number of renewal premiums payable or paid. It is further understood and agreed that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall be the company of the limit becomes effective on the	the number of claimal remain unchanged
Ву:	and Lander Vice Presiden

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Larry Kasten	of Sioux Falls ,
State of South Dakota	, its regularly elected Vice President ,
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and its behalf as Surety and as its act and d	authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on
One District Attorney Coun	ty of Montague
bond with bond number 67158471	
for <u>Katie A Boggeman</u> as Principal in the penalty amount not to	exceed: \$5.000.00
Western Surety Company further certification adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertainame of the Company by the President, Se Board of Directors may authorize. The Practionary Section 1.	ies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company akings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate ceretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the resident, any Vice President, or the Treasurer may appoint authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any
by the authority of the following Resolution a April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best in	by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of terest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital e use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and
	ESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its with the corporate seal affixed this 11th day of November,
ATTEST	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY By Larry Kasten, Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA) ss	
On this <u>11th</u> day of	November,2024, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
	edged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as Vice President
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
voluntary act and deed of said Corporat	ion.
S. GREEN NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA	S. Ener
A APO MOULDWAN OF	Notary Public

My Commission Expires February 12, 2027

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between the principal and Western Surety Company, that instead of as originally written:

The expiration date has been changed to read: December 31st, 2028

No further changes other than above.

Nothing herei	n contained shall	e held to var	y, aiter, wai	ve or extend any of the	terms, limits or
conditions of the	Bond	_ , except as he	ereinabove se	t forth.	
The Rider be	Ones effective on the	he <u>11th</u> tandard time.	_ day of	December	, <u>2024</u> , at
Attached to a	d forming part of	Bond		No. <u>67158471</u> x Falls, South Dakota	
	western s			x Falls, South Dakota	
Signed this _	11th day of _	December	,2024	<u>4</u>	
				WESTERN SURETY CO	OMPANY
			Ву	Larry Kasten,	Vice President

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of Ame	rica, does hereby make, constitu	ute and appoint		
	Larry Kasten	of , its regularly elected	Siou	x Falls
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly elected	Vice Pre	esident,
as Attorney-in-	-Fact, with full power and autho urety and as its act and deed, th	rity hereby conferred upon him to	o sign, execute, ack	nowledge and deliver for and on
One Dis	trict Attorney County of	Montague		
bond with bone	d number <u>67158471</u>			
	Boggeman the penalty amount not to exce	ed: \$ 5,000.00		
			60	Land of Macham Streets Company
duly adopted ar Section 7. name of the Co Board of Direct Attorneys-in-Fa not necessary f	nd now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, impany by the President, Secretary tors may authorize. The President or agents who shall have authorized to a gents who shall have authorized.	the following is a true and exact copport of the following is a true and exact copport of the following is a true and exact copport of the following is a true and exact copport of the following is a true following in the following is a true and exact copport of the following is	ions of the corporation, or any Vice Presiden ny Assistant Secretary	a shall be executed in the corporate t, or by such other officers as the y, or the Treasurer may appoint the Company. The corporate seal is
by the authority April, 2022: "RESOLVI signatures	of the following Resolution adopted	ital signature and sealed by a digital d by the Board of Directors of the Col of the Company to periodically ratif of a digital or otherwise electronic-for	mpany by unanimous v v and confirm anv cor	vritten consent dated the 27th day of porate documents signed by digital
In Witne:	ss Whereof, the said WESTE	RN SURETY COMPANY has th the corporate seal affixed this	caused these pres 11th day	sents to be executed by its of
ATTEST	2 Lander	WALLER	ESTERN SL	RETY COMPANY Larry Kasten, Vice President
	L. Bauder, Ass	stant Secretary		Larry Kasten, Vice President
	OUTH DAKOTA (ss	ecember 2024		
COUNTY OF	MINNEHAHA)	A DAT MAN		
On this _	11th day ofD	ecember , 2024		otary Public, personally appeared
Larry K	asten	and bo		
who being by	me duly swom, acknowledged	that they signed the above Powe	r of Attorney as _Vi	.ce President
and Assistant	Secretary, respectively, of the	said WESTERN SURETY COM	PANY, and acknowl	edged said instrument to be the
	and deed of said Corporation.			•
44/4/4/4/4	-		^	
1	S. GREEN		\\\	I
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC		<u>&</u> . t	nun
1080	SOUTH DAKOTA GGG Z	Commission Expires Febru	ary 12, 2027	Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

Bond/Policy No.	67158471	
-----------------	----------	--

Important Notices

You have requested a change to one or more fields which may require an adjustment to the premium.

You will be notified by email how the premium is affected. Please notify your client accordingly.

Texas



Western Surety Company

C	OFFICIAL BOND AND OAT	TH Filed Day of Declaration
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Montague	ss	202 4 ato'clock \(\text{V} \) Kim Jones, Clerk County Court, Montague, Texas
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRE	SENTS:	BOND No. 63015809
		, as Principal, and in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held
and bound unto 1 Governor of Texa	s	, his successors in office,
in the sum of $\frac{^2Five\ Thousand\ and}{for\ the\ payment\ of\ which\ we\ hereby\ bind these presents.}$	00/100 d ourselves and our heirs, executors and	DOLLARS (\$5,000.00), d administrators, jointly and severally, by
Dated this 12th day of	October	,
to the office of County Attorney a term of four year s NOW THEREFORE, if the said Prichim by law as the aforesaid officer, and s	in and for ³ Montague commencing on the <u>1st</u> day oncipal shall well and faithfully perform	reas, the above bounden Principal was on , duly
liability of the Surety for any and all cla Any revision of the bond amount shall no PROYIDED. THE THER, that this	rdless of the number of years this bons bond, the liability of the Surety shims, suits, or actions under this bond so to be cumulative. bond may be cancelled by the Surety not less than thirty (30) days thereas	d may remain in force and the number of all not be cumulative and the aggregate shall not exceed the amount stated above. by sending written notice to the party to fter, the Surety's liability hereunder shall Principal RN SUREDY COMPANY Larry Kasten, Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
County of Montague } ss	
Before me. O : LAM JONES	
Before me,	on this day, personally appeared
the first the first transfer to the first transfer transfer to the first transfer transf	_, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he expressed.	executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
In under my hand and seal of office at	Montague
day of Velliver 10	, Texas, this
NOT TO WAR	Land has
9	
SEAL	County, Texas
	Country, Texas
	OF OFFICE JERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
(COONTY COMMISSION	DERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
the duties of the office of	of the State of
Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect,	and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States
promised to pay contributed nor promised to contribute a	ffirm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or
employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a	vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore
solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly or in	idirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the
County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly au	athorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me
as fees of office. So help me God.	
	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	
oward to and subscribed before the at	, Texas, this day of
 , 	
SEAL	_
	County, Texas
	OF OFFICE
ei))	eneral)
Ι,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully, of the State of Texas,
execute the duties of the office of and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defe	, of the State of Texas, and the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this
execute the duties of the office of and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defeatate; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I	end the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to
execute the duties of the office of and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defe State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or	end the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment.
execute the duties of the office of and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defeatate; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I	, of the State of Texas, end the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, sion at which I was elected. So help me God.
execute the duties of the office of and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defe State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or	end the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment.
execute the duties of the office of	, of the State of Texas, end the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, ion at which I was elected. So help me God. Signed
execute the duties of the office of	, of the State of Texas, end the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, sion at which I was elected. So help me God.
execute the duties of the office of	, of the State of Texas, end the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, ion at which I was elected. So help me God. Signed

THE STATE MATERIAS County of State of S	0.4.4		
The foregoing being of	lay Riddle		as
approved in ppen Commissioner's Court.	d for ALCOLOGIC	County and State	of Texas, this day
ATTEST:	Date D	ecember 23	S J C S
time ones	Clerk	- then	Shinty Ju
County CourtMONTAQUE	_ County	ontagne	THE THE SERVICE OF TH
, viving	30,100	0	NOS
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of ss	The Divide with		WWOO
i, Vim Jones		k, in and for said County	, do hereby certify
that the foregoing Bond dated theauthorities in my off	day ofday of	CELMAN, with	h its certificates of
o'clock M., and duly record		Jaember a	,
13		Man 1- a	, on page
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Texas, the day and year last above written.	County Court of said Sounty at of	Gillia 1801 170 (4)	Y
		Modera	Clerk
Ву	_ Deputy County County	My MYTUGU	County
		<i>9</i>	
$\mathbf{A}\mathbf{C}$	CKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)	7	
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA			
County of Minnehaha			
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for sa	aid County and State on this <u>12</u>	th day of	ctober ,
2024 , personally appeared	Larry Kasten	to me known	to be the identical
person who subscribed the name of WES aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me th			
free and voluntary act and deed of such corp	oration for the uses and purposes (-	a dood, and as one
🗧 S. PETRIK	·	S. Petro	.b.
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA) <u>;</u>	J. 1800	Notary Public
ተካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካካ			•

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vo States of America, does hereby make, constit	ermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United tute and appoint
Larry Kasten	of Siony Falls
State of South Dakota	of <u>Sioux Falls</u> , its regularly elected <u>Vice President</u>
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authorits behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, t	ority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on
One County Attorney Montague C	ounty
bond with bond number 63015809	
for <u>Clay Riddle</u>	
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exce	eed: \$ 5,000.00
Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, name of the Company by the President, Secretary Board of Directors may authorize. The Presider Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authoring not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies such officer and the corporate seal may be printed. This Power of Attorney may be signed by dig by the authority of the following Resolution adopted April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest."	the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate y, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the nit, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint ity to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is s, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any by facsimile. It is a signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and d by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and
In Witness Whereof, the said WESTE Vice President wi	RN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its ith the corporate seal affixed this <u>12th</u> day of <u>October</u> ,
ATTEST A Conduction L. Bauder, Assis	Stant Secretary ORPORA BY
	Larry Kasten, Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA } COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA SS SS	THE DANGER OF THE PROPERTY OF
On this 12th day of C	october , 2024 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared and L. Bauder
who being by me duly every polynowied and	andL. Bauder
and Assistant Secretary respectively of the	that they signed the above Power of Attorney as <u>Vice President</u>
voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
S. GREEN	
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA	_ & true
- น้ำเหล่าสำรับสาราสาราสาราสาราสาราสาราสาราสาราสาราสาร	Commission Expires February 12, 2027 Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to <u>www.cnasurety.com</u> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between the Principal/Insured and Western Surety Company, that instead of as originally written:

The expiration date has been changed to read:

January 1st, 2029

No further changes other than above.

Form F5147-6-2023

Nothing herein conta	ined shall be	neid to vary,	aiter, waive	or extend any of the t	erms, limits or
conditions of the Policy	/Bond,	except as here	einabove set f	orth.	
This Rider becomes e	ffective on the	8th	day of	November	, <u>2024</u> , at
				No. 63015809	
				Falls, South Dakota	
to <u>Clay Riddle</u>					
Signed this8th	day of	November			
			Ву	Larry Kasten,	ton

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Larry Kasten	of		Sioux Falls
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly elec	ctedVice	Sioux Falls e President
as Attorney-in-	Fact, with full power and a urety and as its act and dec	uthority hereby conferred up	oon him to sign, execute	e, acknowledge and deliver for and o
One Cour	nty Attorney Montagu	e County		
bond with bond	number 63015809			
for <u>Clay Ri</u>				
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to	exceed: \$ 5,000.00	·	
Section 7. name of the Co Board of Direct Attorneys-in-Fac not necessary fo such officer and This Powel by the authority April, 2022: "RESOLVE signatures	mpany by the President, Sectors may authorize. The Prest or agents who shall have author the validity of any bonds, pothe corporate seal may be primare of Attorney may be signed by the following Resolution additional to the present it is in the best into	retary, any Assistant Secretary, sident, any Vice President, Se athority to issue bonds, policies, plicies, undertakings, Powers of anted by facsimile. It is a signature and sealed by opted by the Board of Directors rest of the Company to periodically.	Treasurer, or any Vice Pre- cretary, any Assistant Sec- or undertakings in the nan Attorney or other obligation y a digital or otherwise elec- of the Company by unanin- ically ratify and confirm ar	oration shall be executed in the corporate esident, or by such other officers as the cretary, or the Treasurer may appoint of the Company. The corporate seal as of the corporation. The signature of an actronic-formatted corporate seal under an anous written consent dated the 27th day any corporate documents signed by digit e seal, each to be considered the act and
In Witnes Vic 2024 ATTEST	s Whereof, the said WE	STERN SURETY COMPAN with the corporate seal affi	ixed this 8th	presents to be executed by it day of November SURETY COMPANY
	9 4	Assistant Secretary		Larry Kasten, Vice Presider
COUNTY OF	OUTH DAKOTA (ss	EA CANALISM	KO Trans	
On this _ Larry Ka	8th day of	November,	2024 , before me, L. Bauder	, a Notary Public, personally appeare
				Vice President
and Accietant	Secretary respectively of	the said WESTERN SURF	TY COMPANY and acl	knowledged said instrument to be th
	and deed of said Corporation			
Voluntary act of	Attacher of Said Corporate		•	
\$	S. GREEN			C
	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA		<u>&</u>	tuen
1	maniphentophysisters	My Commission Expire	s February 12, 202	?7 Notary Publi

To validate bond authenticity, go to <u>www.cnasurety.com</u> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

B 115 11 1		2015	
Rond/Policy N	MO 6	30158	(1)9

Important Notices

You have requested a change to one or more fields which may require an adjustment to the premium.

You will be notified by email how the premium is affected. Please notify your client accordingly.



To b	e attached to and form part of Bond No. 63015809	
	hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between Western Surety Company Clay Riddle	
that	instead of as originally written; the bond is changed or revised in the particulars checked below:	
	Principal Name changed to:	
	Principal Address changed to:	
	Vehicle/Vessel/Hull Information changed to:	
	Lost Instrument Information changed to:	
	Identification Number changed to:	
	Penalty Amount changed to:	
	Additional or Event Location:	
	Effective Date changed to:	
X	Expiration Date changed to: December 31, 2029	
	The following bond information changed:	
	The event shall Western Surety Company's total liability for all locations exceed the aggregate amount of the company's regardless of the number of years this bond remains in force, the number of claims of the number of cl	3
Sign	ed this 11th day of,	
	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	

y: Larry Kasten, Vice Preside

Form F9586

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL	MEN	RY	THESE	PRESENTS:
----------	-----	----	-------	-----------

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Larry Kasten	of Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota	its regularly elected Vice President
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and author	rity hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on
its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, th	e following bond:
•	
One County Attorney Montague Co	unty
bond with bond number 63015809	
for Clay Riddle	
as Principal in the penalty amount not to excee	ed: \$5,000.00
	the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company
duty adopted and now in force, to-wit:	
Section 7 All hands policies undertakings	Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President Secretary	any Assistant Secretary. Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other lofficers as the
Board of Directors may authorize. The President	t, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint y to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is
not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies.	, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any
such officer and the corporate seal may be printed b	y facsimile.
This Down of Attornov may be signed by digit	tal signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and
by the authority of the following Resolution adopted	by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of
April 2022	
"RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of	of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital
signatures and to ratify and confirm the use o deed of the Company."	of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and
• •	
	RN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its
	th the corporate seal affixed this <u>11th</u> day of <u>November</u> ,
2024	Matthews
ATTEST	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
\mathcal{O}	
1 Sander	tant Search v Con A By Larry Kasten, Vice President
L. Bauder, Assis	tant Segretary Larry Kasten, Vice President
`	
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA	
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA	
OCCUPATION WINDOWS	March State Comments
On this 11th day of No	ovember,,, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Larry Kasten	and L. Bauder
	that they signed the above Power of Attorney as Vice President
who, being by the duly swort, acknowledged to	said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
	Said VVESTERIA SORETT COMENTALT, and acknowledged said misdicitient to be the
voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	_
S. GREEN	
	V him
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL	S). LALLY
r vaar / Nough Daruia Vaksy a	Aleten Dublic

Notary Public To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between the Principal/Insured	and
Western Surety Company, that instead of as originally written:	
The expiration date has been changed to read:	
December 31st, 2028	

No further changes other than above.

Form F5147-6-2023

Nothing herein contained shall	be held to vary, alte	er, waive or extend any o	t the terms, limits or
conditions of the Policy/Bond	, except as hereinal	oove set forth.	
This Rider becomes effective on twelve and one minute o'clock a.m.,	standard time.		
Attached to and forming part of	Policy/Bond	No. 63015809	
Attached to and forming part of issued by WESTERN to Clay Riddle	SURETY COMPANY of	Sioux Falls, South D	akota,
to Clay Riddle			
Signed this11th day of	December,	2024 .	
		By WESTERN SURE	ETY COMPANY
		Larry Ka	sten, Vice President

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of Ame	erica, does hereby make, constitu	ute and appoint	
	Larry Kasten	of	Sioux Falls
State of	South Dakota	its regularly elected _	<u> </u>
as Attornev-ir	n-Fact, with full power and autho	rity hereby conferred upon hin	n to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on
its behalf as	Surety and as its act and deed, the	ne following bond:	
One Con	inty Attorney Montague Co	ounty	
bond with bor	nd number 63015809		
for <u>Clay R</u>	iddle		
as Principal in	n the penalty amount not to exce	ed: \$ <u>5,000.00</u> .	
duly adopted a Section 7 name of the C Board of Dire Attorneys-in-Fa not necessary	nd now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, ompany by the President, Secretary ctors may authorize. The President or agents who shall have authorized the control of the president or agents who shall have authorized.	Powers of Attorney, or other obling, any Assistant Secretary, Treasunt, any Vice President, Secretary ty to issue bonds, policies, or und undertakings, Powers of Attorne	copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company gations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate irer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint ertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is y or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any
by the authorit April, 2022: "RESOLV signature:	y of the following Resolution adopted	of the Company to periodically ra	tal or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of atify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital -formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and
V	ess Whereof, the said WESTE ce President wi	RN SURETY COMPANY has the the corporate seal affixed the corporate seal aff	s caused these presents to be executed by its its
2024	•	***********	
ATTEST	Bauder, Assi	stant Secretary	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY wo Larry Kasten, Vice President
	<u>, </u>		
STATE OF S	OUTH DAKOTA		· **
COUNTY OF	MINNEHAHA) ss	Management of	k.
Larry E	11th day of D	ecember , 202 and	
who, being b	v me duly swom, acknowledged	that they signed the above Po	wer of Attorney as <u>Vice President</u>
and Assistar	nt Secretary, respectively, of the	said WESTERN SURETY CO	OMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
voluntary act	and deed of said Corporation.		
-	Marketer Control of the Control of 		C -
\$	S. GREEN		V C
	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL \$		CA DULL
1 624	SOUTH DAKOTA	Commission Expires Feb	oruary 12, 2027 Notary Public

Bond/Policy	No.	<u>63015809</u>	

Important Notices

You have requested a change to one or more fields which may require an adjustment to the premium.
You will be notified by email how the premium is affected. Please notify your client accordingly.

Texas



Western Surety Company

			FILED FOR	
	OFFICIAL BONE) AND OATH _F	iledDay of	Decomo
THE STATE OF TEXAS)	2		o'clo
County of Montague	ss (-	Kim Jones	, Clerk
	-		County Court, Mo	ntague, Texas
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE P	RESENTS:	BON	D No. 63006060	
That we, Marshall Thomas			, a:	s Principal, and
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a c	corporation duly licensed	to do business in the		_
and bound unto ¹ Governor			, his succ	essors in office,
in the sum of ² Five Thousand as	nd 00/100]	DOLLARS (\$5,000),00),
for the payment of which we hereby b				
these presents.				
Dated this 22nd day	of	August	•	2024 .
THE CONDITION OF THE ABO				
to the office of Sheriff	3./-	,	(Elected	l—Appointed)
to the office of Sherift	in and for MC	ntague	County, Sta	ate of Texas, for
a term of <u>four</u> year	s commencing on the	uay or	oanuary	
NOW THEREFORE, if the said 1	Principal shall well and fa	ithfully perform and	discharge all the du	ties required of
him by law as the aforesaid officer, an	ıd shall 4			
faithfully perform the dutie		_		
person authorized by law to collects for the use of the				
precepts lawfully directed t				
the person's attorney the fu	unds collected by vir	rtue of the proces	ss or precept; a	and pay to
the county any funds illegal funds.	lly paid, voluntarily	y or otherwise, to	o the sheriff fr	_
	rian to mornain in full forms	and affect		27
then this obligation to be void, otherw	ise w remain in full force	and enect.		
PEOVIDED, HOWEVER, that re	gardless of the number of	f years this bond may	remain in force and	the number of
claims which may be made against	this bond, the liability of	f the Surety shall not	t be cumulative and	l the aggregate
liasting of the Surety for any and all		nder this bond shall n	ot exceed the amou	nt stated above.
All y evision of the bone amount shall	. not de cumulative.			
PROVIDED, PORTHER, that th	is bond may be cancelled	by the Surety by ser	nding written notice	to the party to
whom this bond is payable stating th	at, not less than thirty (3	(0) days thereafter, th	e Surety's liability	hereunder shall
terminate as to subsequent acts of the	Principal.			
		Mans	11.	
				Principal
		WESTERN	SURETY C	OMPANY
		(*)		
		Ву	7 400	- V: D : 11 :
			/ Larry Naste	en, Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
County of	
1/1/2	AAC
Before the	on this day, personally appeared
INCUSSICIAL IVIURICAS	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to m	e that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
Eigen under by hand and seal of office at	Montagio
	717 Texas, this
	_ Dur hus
SEAL SEAL	Montagia
	County, Texas
100 JUN 90 JUN 9	•
	OATH OF OFFICE
(COUNTY COM	MISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
Texas and will to the best of my ability process.	, of the State of e, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States
and of this State: and I furthermore solemnly so	e, protect, and defend the constitution and laws of the United States vear (or affirm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or
promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to co	ntribute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or
employment, as a reward for the giving or withh	olding a vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore
solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, dir	ectly or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the
County, except such contracts or claims as are ex	pressly authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me
as fees of office. So help me God.	
	Signed
Cyrony to and subscribed before and	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
OTE A I	
SEAL	County, Texas
	OATH OF OFFICE
	(General)
т	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
I,evenute the duties of the office of	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully
and will to the best of my ability preserve protect	, of the State of Texas, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this
State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affin	rm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to
pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any	money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment,
as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote a	t the election at which I was elected. So help me God.
	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	Signed, Texas, this day of
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at SEAL	

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Larry Kasten and L. Bauder who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	Larry Kasten	of Sioux Falls
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and rits behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond: One Sheriff of Montague County bond with bond number 63006060 for Marshall Thomas as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$ 5,000.00 Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Compa duly adopted and now in force, Lowit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporation of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Tressurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as it Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary or the Tressurer may appoint on the received of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary or the Tressurer may appoint on the received of the Company in the Company of the Tressurer may appoint on the received of the Company in the Company of the Tressurer may appoint on the received of the Company to the revisions of the comporation. The signature of a such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by flacismille. This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under at by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day April, 2022 This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act at deed of the Company. In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by in Minimal and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to b	State of South Dakota	, its regularly elected Vice President
for Marshall Thomas as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$5,000.00 Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company and the corporation of Directors may authorize. The President, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as it Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint of the corporation of Directors of Directors of Directors of Directors of Attorney or other obligations of the Corporate seal not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of a such officer and the corporate seal may be rained by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under at by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day April, 2022. "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically raitly and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital signatures and to raitly and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act at deed of the Company." In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by it with the corporate seal affixed this22nd day of	as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and au	uthority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and or
for Marshall Thomas as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$ 5,000.00 Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company Section 7. All bonds, policides, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporaseme of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as it Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may apportance of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may apportance of Directors may authorize. The President, secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may apportance of Directors may authorize the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other colligations of the corporation. The signature of a such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile. This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formated corporate seal under at by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day April, 2022. "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital signatures and to ratify and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and deed of the Company. In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by in Vice President WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Larry Kasten, Vice President WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	One Sheriff of Montague Coun	ty
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$ 5,000,00 Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company duty adopted and now in force, to wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corpora name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as it beard of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may apport Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of a such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile. This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under at by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day April, 2022. "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital signatures and to ratify and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and deed of the Company." In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by in Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by in August Larry Kasten, Vice President WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared to the properties of the company of August and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and	bond with bond number 63006060	
Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Compa duly adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporation name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Vice President, or by such other officers as it Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may apport to president and the Company. The corporate seal not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of as such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile. This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under at by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digit signatures and to ratify and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and deed of the Company." In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by it with the corporate seal affixed this	for Marshall Thomas	
audy adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policles, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporation name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint processors for the validity of any bonds, policles, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Company. The corporate seal not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policles, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of a such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile. This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under at by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital signatures and to ratify and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and deed of the Company." In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its president with the corporate seal affixed this 22nd day of August August WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its president with the corporate seal affixed this 22nd day of August Larry Kasten and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	as Principal in the penalty amount not to ea	xceed: \$ 5,000.00
by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digit signatures and to ratify and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act an deed of the Company." In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by in the corporate seal affixed this	duly adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakin name of the Company by the President, Secre Board of Directors may authorize. The President Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authorize to the company for the validity of any bonds, policities.	ngs, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate stary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the ident, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint hority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is cies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Larry Kasten, Vice Preside COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA On this	April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interesignatures and to ratify and confirm the use	pted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of est of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any comparate documents signed by digital
ATTEST L. Bauder, Assistant Segretary, COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA On this	Vice President	TERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its with the corporate seal affixed this22nd day ofAugust,
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA On this	ATTEST	
Larry Kasten and L. Bauder who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA	Ssistant Segretary, Larry Kasten, Vice President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be th voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	Larry Kasten	and L. Bauder
voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.		
voluntary does or add Good Or polation,		
+ Management and a second to the second to 	* ************************************	^
S. GREEN	4 7	
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL My Commission Expires February 12, 2027 Notary Public Notary Public Seal Notary Public Public Seal Notary Public Notary Notary Notary Public Notary Notary Notary Public Notary No	SOUTH DAKOTA	Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

County of
The fore top bond of
in and for County and State of Texas, this day
ATTEST: County Court County
THE STATE OF THE S
I;, County Clerk, in and for said county, do hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the, day of, with its certificates of authentication, was filled for record in my since the, day of, day of, and duly recorded the, day of, day of, and duly recorded the, and day of, day of
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in
By Deputy County IVLUY ITCO Le County
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA Ss
County of Minnehaha
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this 22nd day of August
2024 , personally appeared Larry Kasten to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
S. PETRIK SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires August 11, 2028



RIDER

It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between the Principal/Insured and Western Surety Company, that instead of as originally written:

The expiration date has been changed to read:

December 31st, 2028

No further changes other than above.

Nothing herein contained	shall be held to vary,	alter, waive or	extend any of th	ne terms, limits or
conditions of the Policy/Bon	d, except as her	einabove set forth	•	
This Rider becomes effecti	ve on the11th a.m., standard time.	day of	December	, <u>2024</u> , at
Attached to and forming p	art of Policy/Bond	No	63006060	
Attached to and forming p	TERN SURETY COMPAN	Y of Sioux Fal	ls, South Dake	ota,
to <u>Marshall Thomas</u>				<u></u>
Signed this 11th	day of <u>December</u>			,
			VESTERN SURETY	COMPANY
		ВуС	Fam L	no ten
		_ •	Larry Kaste	n. Vice President

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United

States of Am	erica, does hereby make, constitu	te and appoint		
	Larry Kasten	of	Sioux Falls	,
State of	Larry Kasten South Dakota	, its regularly elected	<u> Vice President</u>	
as Attorney-ii	n-Fact, with full power and author Surety and as its act and deed, the	ity hereby conferred upon him to	sign, execute, acknowledge and	d deliver for and on
One She	eriff of Montague County			
bond with bo	ad number <u>63006060</u>			
for <u>Marsha</u>	11 Thomas			
	n the penalty amount not to excee			
duly adopted a Section 7 name of the Board of Dire Attorneys-in-F not necessary such officer ar This Pow by the authorit April, 2022: "RESOL\" signature	Surety Company further certifies that and now in force, to-wit: 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, it company by the President, Secretary, ctors may authorize. The President act or agents who shall have authority for the validity of any bonds, policies, and the corporate seal may be printed by the following may be signed by digit by of the following Resolution adopted (ED: That it is in the best interest of s and to ratify and confirm the use one Company."	Powers of Attorney, or other obligation any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, any Vice President, Secretary, ary to issue bonds, policies, or undertal undertakings, Powers of Attorney or y facsimile. al signature and sealed by a digital or by the Board of Directors of the Confectors of the Company to periodically ratify	ons of the corporation shall be exected or any Vice President, or by such only Assistant Secretary, or the Trekings in the name of the Company. Other obligations of the corporation. For otherwise electronic-formatted company by unanimous written consent and confirm any corporate document.	cuted in the corporate other officers as the asurer may appoint. The corporate seal is. The signature of any porate seal under and the dated the 27th day of ents signed by digital
In Witne 2024	ess Whereof, the said WESTEFice Rresident wit	h the corporate seal affixed this	11th day of	December ,
	•	100	estern surety	^ M D A N V
ATTEST	- 0 0	A STATE OF THE STA	ESTERN SURET	JOWENNE I
	X Handia	Ser Long Service	Jam Caro	Tana
	A Raudar Assis	stant Seargiany	Larry	Kasten, Vice President
	L. Bauter, Assis			
STATE OF	SOUTH DAKOTA	3 SEAV X		
	> ss			
	F MINNEHAHA)	AND THE DAY OF THE STATE OF THE		
On this	11th day ofDe	<u> 2024</u>	, before me, a Notary Public, ¡	personally appeared
Larry	Kasten	$_{}$ and $_{}$ L. Ba		
who being b	y me duly swom, acknowledged	that they signed the above Power	of Attorney as <u>Vice Presi</u>	dent
and Assista	nt Secretary, respectively, of the	said WESTERN SURETY COM	ANY, and acknowledged said i	nstrument to be the
	t and deed of said Corporation.			
400000	Andrews and the second second second		6	
ŧ	S. GREEN		\\\\\ C	
1	NOTARY PUBLIC		el true	
\$ (SEAL	SOUTH DAKOTA (SECT.)		<u> </u>	Notary Public
Farrishing.	the the state of t	Commission Expires Febru	ary 12, 2027	

Bond/Policy No.	63006060
-----------------	----------

Important Notices

You have requested a change to one or more fields which may require an adjustment to the premium.

You will be notified by email how the premium is affected. Please notify your client accordingly.

Texas

Form 862-A-5-2023



Western Surety Company FILED FOR RECORD The Company Th

О	FFICIAL BOND AND OATI	File Z Day 01 V
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Montague	, SS	20 at <u>9'.10)</u> o'cloc /17 Kim Jones, Clerk County Court, Montague, Texas
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRE	SENTS:	BOND No. 65412360
That we, Stefanie Horton WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corp	oration duly licensed to do business in	, as Principal, and the State of Texas, as Surety, are held
and bound unto 1 Montague County	Judge	, his successors in office,
in the sum of ² Five Thousand and for the payment of which we hereby bind these presents.	00/100 ourselves and our heirs, executors and	DOLLARS (\$5,000.00), administrators, jointly and severally, by
-	August	
to the office of Justice of The Peace a term oftwoyear s NOW THEREFORE, if the said Princhim by law as the aforesaid officer, and sl faithfully and impartially dis-	in and for ³ Montague commencing on the 31st day of acipal shall well and faithfully perform	
claims which may be made against this liability of the Surety for any and all clai Any revision of the bond amount shall no	dless of the number of years this bond is bond, the liability of the Surety shall ms, suits, or actions under this bond shall be cumulative. Sound may be cancelled by the Surety by not less than thirty (30) days thereafted incipal. WESTER	all not exceed the amount stated above.
claims which may be made against this liability of the Surety for any and all claim Any evision of the bond amount shall no PROVIDED FURTHER, that this be whom this bond is payable stating that,	s bond, the liability of the Surety shalms, suits, or actions under this bond shall be cumulative. Sond may be cancelled by the Surety by not less than thirty (30) days thereafted incipal.	In not be cumulative and the aggregate hall not exceed the amount stated above. It is sending written notice to the party to ber, the Surety's liability hereunder shall the party to the party is liability hereunder shall the party is liability is liability is liability is liability is liab

Page 1 of 3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
County of MONtague 358	
~ Vim Thats	
Before me	on this day, personally appeared
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that h	, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to be executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed	Montaging
day of	, Texas, this
1910	
(2/2-4/2) 4	_ CONTRACT
SEAL	Montarius a
	County, Texas
30	
OATH	OF OFFICE
	ONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
I	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
The duties of the office of	of the State of
Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect	ct, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States
and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or	affirm) that I have not directly nor indirectly noid offered or
employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding	a any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or a vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore
solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly or	indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the
County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly	authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me
as fees of office. So help me God.	wattanto as may issue wine
	Signed
Swam to and and and and	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
SEAL	County, Texas
	County, Texas
	OF OFFICE
(0	General)
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of	of the Chene of The
and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and de	efend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this t I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to
pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money,	or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment
as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the ele	etion at which I was elected. So help me God.
	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed because	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at,	, Texas, this day of
SEAL	County, Texas

County of Ss . \\ \
The foregoing bond of the in and for MONTALLY County and State of Texas where as
approved in open Commissioner's Court.
ATTEST: Date December 33
County Court MONDAUL County To Montague
MOI N
County of
I,
an hentication, was filed for record in my office the day of day
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in
Texas, the day and year last above written.
By Deputy County CourtCounty
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
County of Minnehaha
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>August</u> ,
person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
S. PETRIK SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
Notary Public My Commission Expires August 11, 2028

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United

States of America,	does hereby make, con	nstitute and appoint	group trees the group to	to come and the come
Larry	<u>Kasten</u>	of	Sioux Falls	
State of South		of , its regularly ele	cted <u>Vice Preside</u>	ent
as Attorney-in-Fac	t, with full power and a y and as its act and dee	uthority hereby conferred up	oon him to sign, execute	, acknowledge and deliver for and on
One Justice	of The Peace Cou	unty of Montague		
bond with bond nur	mber 65412360			
for <u>Stefanie He</u>				
as Principal in the	penalty amount not to e	exceed: \$ <u>5,000.00</u>	 '	
Section 7. All I name of the Compar Board of Directors r Attorneys-in-Fact or not necessary for the	w in force, to-wit: bonds, policies, undertaki ny by the President, Secr may authorize. The Pres agents who shall have au	ings, Powers of Attomey, or other retary, any Assistant Secretary, sident, any Vice President, Se athority to issue bonds, policies, plicies, undertakings, Powers of	her obligations of the corpor Treasurer, or any Vice Pre Ceretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and Secretary,	f the by-laws of Western Surety Company oration shall be executed in the corporate esident, or by such other officers as the cretary, or the Treasurer may appoint the of the Company. The corporate seal is s of the corporation. The signature of any
April, 2022: "RESOLVED: T	re tollowing Resolution add That it is in the best inter to ratify and confirm the o	opted by the Board of Directors rest of the Company to period	of the Company by unanim	ctronic-formatted corporate seal under and alous written consent dated the 27th day of any corporate documents signed by digital a seal, each to be considered the act and
In Witness V Vice Preside 2024	Whereof, the said WES	STERN SURETY COMPAN _ with the corporate seal aff	NY has caused these ixed this22nd	presents to be executed by its day of,
ATTEST	L. Bauder,	Assistant Segretary	WESTERN	SURETY COMPANY Larry Kasten, Vice President
STATE OF SOUTI	H DAKOTA)			,
COUNTY OF MIN	NEHAHA) ss	A Dr		
	22nd day of Kasten	August ,	, before me,	a Notary Public, personally appeared
who, being by me	duly sworn, acknowled	ged that they signed the abo	ve Power of Attorney as	Vice President
and Assistant Sec	retary, respectively, of	the said WESTERN SURE	TY COMPANY, and ack	nowledged said instrument to be the
voluntary act and o	deed of said Corporatio	on.		memory of the month of the mont
*	GREEN			<u></u>
SOU SOU	TARY PUBLIC TH DAKOTA		ـــک.	Notary Public
بارهونها والمارة	<u>؞</u> چونونونونونونونونونونونونونونونونونونون	My Commission Expire	s February 12, 202	7 Notary Public

VOL 9 PAGE 777

Figure: 28 TAC § 1.601(a)(2)(B)

Have a complaint or need help?

If you have a problem with a claim or your premium, call your insurance company or HMO first. If you can't work out the issue, the Texas Department of Insurance may be able to help.

Even if you file a complaint with the Texas Department of Insurance, you should also file a complaint or appeal through your insurance company or HMO. If you don't, you may lose your right to appeal.

Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America

To get information or file a complaint with your insurance company or HMO:

Call: Customer Service at 1-605-336-0850

Toll-free: 1-800-331-6053

Email: uwservices@cnasurety.com

Mail: P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

The Texas Department of Insurance

To get help with an insurance question or file a complaint with the state:

Call with a question: 1-800-252-3439
File a complaint: www.tdi.texas.gov

Email: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Mail: Consumer Protection, MC: CO-CP, Texas Department of Insurance, P.O. Box

12030, Austin, TX 78711-2030

Tiene una queja o necesita ayuda?

Si tiene un problema con una reclamacion o con su prima de seguro, llame primero a su compania de seguros o HMO. Si no puede resolver el problema, es posible que el Departamento de Seguros de Texas (Texas Department of Insurance, por su nombre en ingles) pueda ayudar.

Aun si usted presenta una queja ante el Departamento de Seguros de Texas, tambien debe presentar una queja a traves del proceso de quejas o de apelaciones de su compania de seguros o HMO. Si no lo hace, podria perder su derecho para apelar.

Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America

Para obtener informacion o para presentar una queja ante su compania de seguros o HMO:

Llame a: Servicio al Cliente al 1-605-336-0850

Telefono gratuito: 1-800-331-6053

Correo electronico: uwservices @cnasurety.com

Direccion postal: P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

El Departamento de Seguros de Texas

Para obtener ayuda con una pregunta relacionada con los seguros o para presentar una queja ante el estado:

Llame con sus preguntas al: 1-800-252-3439 Presente una queja en: www.tdi.texas.gov

Correo electronico: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Direccion postal: Consumer Protection, MC: CO-CP, Texas Department of Insurance,

P.O. Box 12030, Austin, TX 78711-2030

Texas



VVestern Surety Co	DMPANY FILED FOR RECORD
OFFICIAL BOND AND OA	ATH Filed Day of Dollar
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Montague	ato'clock/o'clock/
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	BOND No. 61547837
That we, Mark Murphey WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business	
and bound unto 'Montague County Treasurer	, his successors in office,
in the sum of ² Three Thousand and 00/100 for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors at these presents.	
Dated this 12th day of October	
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That when the day of, to the office of four in and for four year _s commencing on the 1st day NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall 4	, duly Elected (Elected—Appointed) County, State of Texas, for January , 2025 .
faithfully perform the commissioner's official duties and county funds illegally paid to him and will not vote or co county funds except for a lawful purpose	
then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED. HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bot claims whell may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety stability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative. PROVIDED TRETHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days there terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal. WESTI	shall not be cumulative and the aggregate d shall not exceed the amount stated above.
Ву	Larry Kasten, Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
County of	
Vim Course	5
Before Me Allin Maria	on this day, personally appeared
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that	, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
expressed.	All and a same for the purposes and consideration therein
Given under my hand and seal of office at	, Texas, this
day of Stell by	2001
	Chun hws
LI GO A KIT A QI	Modern
SEAL	County, Texas
	O
	TH OF OFFICE
(COUNTY COMMIS	SIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
the duties of the office of	of the State of
Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, pro	otect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States
and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear	(or affirm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or oute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or
employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding	ng a vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore
solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly	or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the
County, except such contracts or claims as are express	sly authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me
as fees of office. So help me God.	
	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	Thurs this
Swell to the Substitute Delote inc at	, Texas, this day of
SEAL	County, Texas
	Oddity, Texas
OA	TH OF OFFICE
	(General)
I,	
	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully, of the State of Texas,
and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, an	d defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this
State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm)	that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to
pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any mon	ey, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment,
as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the	election at which I was elected. So help me God.
	Signed
Swam to and ashanihad halan	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
-	
SEAL	O
	County, Texas

THE STATE OF County of Atrest
The foregoing band of as County and State of Texas, this day approved in open Commissioner's County.
ATTEST: Date December 33 00 mm Story
County Court Montague & County
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY, THE COUNTY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF THE STATE O
I,
witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County in Volume, on page
Texas, the day and year last above written. By Deputy County County County
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
County of Minnehaha
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this <u>12th</u> day of <u>October</u> ,
2024 , personally appeared Larry Kasten to me known to be the identical
person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
S. PETRIK SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
Notary Public No

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of	America, d	oes hereby make,	constitute and appo	int			
	Larry E	Kasten		ofS	ioux Falls		
State of .	South	<u>Dakota</u>	, its re	gularly elected	Vice Preside	ent	
as Attorn its behalf	ey-in-Fact, as Surety	with full power an and as its act and	d authority hereby c deed, the following b	onferred upon h ond:	im to sign, execute	e, acknowledge and o	deliver for and on
One	County (Commissioner C	ounty of Montag	ue			
bond with	bond num	ber 61547837			•••		
	k Murphe						
as Princip	pal in the po	enalty amount not	to exceed: \$_3,000	.00			
auty adopt Section name of the Board of a Attorneys- not necess such office This by the auth April, 2022 "RES	ted and now on 7. All bothe Company Directors main-Fact or against the company of the company of the company of the 2: SOLVED: The company of the company of the 2:	in force, to-wit: prints, policies, under by the President, S ay authorize. The yents who shall have validity of any bonds prorate seal may be comey may be signe following Resolution at it is in the best i	takings, Powers of Att becretary, any Assistan President, any Vice P e authority to issue bon policies, undertakings printed by facsimile. If by digital signature a adopted by the Board	omey, or other of t Secretary, Treat resident, Secreta ds, policies, or ur , Powers of Attorn and sealed by a di of Directors of the	bligations of the corpor surer, or any Vice Pre ry, any Assistant Sec adertakings in the name ney or other obligation gital or otherwise elect e Company by unanim	of the by-laws of Wester oration shall be executed assistant, or by such other than the Company. The company of the Company of the corporation. The components written consent decreases any corporate documents.	ted in the corporate er officers as the urer may appoint he corporate seal is the signature of any rate seal under and ated the 27th day of the signature by digital
aeea In V	oftne Comp Vitness Wr Presider	eny." ereof. the said \		COMPANY h	as caused these this <u>12th</u>	presents to be day of OC	executed by its
	7	Sandur L. Bauc	er, Assistant Segretary			- Larry Ka:	sten, Vice President
	OF SOUTH	> ss					
		,	, 	A MEAN	÷"		
On t		th day of asten	October		2 <u>4</u> , before me, Bauder	a Notary Public, per	sonally appeared
who, beir	ng by me d	uly sworn, acknow	ledged that they sign	ned the above P	ower of Attorney as	Vice Preside	nt
and Assis	stant Secre	etary, respectively,	of the said WESTE	RN SURETY C	OMPANY, and ack	nowledged said inst	trument to be the
voluntary	act and de	ed of said Corpor	ation.			omozgou odku mo	nament to be me
1	\$. G	REEN	1		0	C	
		RY PUBLIC SEAL	Athlesia	_	_ &\	tull	Notone Dublis
بالمناوات	بارناوخوناوناوناوا	والوائرة اوالوالوالوالوالوالوالوالوالوالوالوا	🐴 My Commissio	n Expires Fe	ebruary 12, 202	:7	Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



RIDER

It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between the principal and Western Surety Company, that instead of as originally written:

The expiration date has been changed to read: December 31st, 2028

No further changes other than above.

Nothing herein contained shall be held to	o vary, alter, w	aive or extend any of	the terms, limits or
conditions of the Bond, except	as hereinabove	set forth.	
This Rider becomes effective on the11 twelve and one minute o'clock a.m., standard ti	th day of	December	, <u>2024</u> , at
Attached to and forming part of Bond		No61547837	
Attached to and forming part of Bond issued by MILLIAN SURETY C			
to <u>Mark Murphey</u>			
Signed this 11th day of Decem	mber , 20	24	
		WESTERN SURET	Y COMPANY
	Ву	Jany 1	at lun
	•	Larry Kast	ten, Vice President

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of Am	erica, does hereby make, constit	ute and appoint		
	Larry Kasten	of	Sioux Falls Vice President	
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly elected	<u> Vice President</u>	
as Attorney-i	n-Fact, with full power and autho Surety and as its act and deed, tl	ority hereby conferred upon him to	sign, execute, acknowledge and	deliver for and on
One Co	unty Commissioner Coun <u>ty</u>	of Montague		
bond with bo	nd number <u>6154/83/</u>			
for Mark M	urphey n the penalty amount not to exce	ad: \$ 3 000 00		
duly adopted a Section 7 name of the C Board of Dire Attorneys-in-F not necessary such officer ar	and now in force, to-wit: 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, company by the President, Secretary ctors may authorize. The Presider act or agents who shall have authorifor the validity of any bonds, policies and the corporate seal may be printed the of Attorney may be signed by dig	Powers of Attorney, or other obligating, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, any Vice President, Secretary, are ty to issue bonds, policies, or undertas, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or by facsimile.	y of Section 7 of the by-laws of Wester ons of the corporation shall be execu- or any Vice President, or by such other by Assistant Secretary, or the Treas- kings in the name of the Company. To other obligations of the corporation. The or otherwise electronic-formatted corpo- or otherwise electronic-formatted corpo- or otherwise electronic-formatted corpo-	ted in the corporate her officers as the surer may appoint he corporate seal is The signature of any prate seal under and
April, 2022: "RESOL\ signature deed of the	/ED: That it is in the best interest is and to ratify and confirm the use the Company."	of the Company to periodically ratify of a digital or otherwise electronic-for RN SURETY COMPANY has	and confirm any corporate documen matted corporate seal, each to be concaused these presents to be 11th day of De	nts signed by digital nsidered the act and executed by its
2024		•		
ATTEST	Shander	WETY	ESTERN SURETY C	OMPANY
	L. Bauder, Ass	istant Secretary	Larry Ka	sten, Vice President
	SOUTH DAKOTA) ss	ecember 2024	•	
On this	11th day ofD	ecember 2024_	, before me, a Notary Public, pe	rsonally appeared
_ Larry	<u> </u>	and $_$ $_{ m L.~Ba}$		
who, being t	y me duly swom, acknowledged	that they signed the above Power	of Attorney as <u>Vice Preside</u>	ent
and Assistar	nt Secretary, respectively, of the	said WESTERN SURETY COM	PANY, and acknowledged said ins	strument to be the
voluntary ac	t and deed of said Corporation.			
******			0	
]_	S. GREEN		X 6100 0	\sim
E EA	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATES		E. CHUCK	Nation District
1 ale	MA	Commission Expires Febru	ary 12, 2027	Notary Public

VOL 9 PAGE 784

Bond/Policy No.	61547837	

Important Notices

You have requested a change to one or more fields which may require an adjustment to the premium.

You will be notified by email how the premium is affected. Please notify your client accordingly.